WONCA Europe Secretariat

Institute for development of Family Medicine Poljanski nasip 58, 1000 Ljubljana, Slovenia **E-mail:** SecretariatEurope@Wonca.net **Web:** www.woncaeurope.org **Facebook:** https://www.facebook.com/woncaeurope/ **Twitter:** @WONCAEurope **Tel:** + 386 1 43 86 913 **Fax:** + 386 1 43 86 910



EUROPE

20th March 2024

Call for nominations for the Montegut Global Scholars Program 2024

WONCA is delighted to announce the Montegut Global Scholar Program (MGSP) for 2024. The MGSP, initiated by the American Board of Family Medicine Foundation (ABFM-F) in 2010, aims to advance international education, research, and collaboration within the field of family medicine. This program endeavors to facilitate the participation of one family physician from each of the seven regions of WONCA in their respective regional meetings.

We are pleased to offer support for one family physician from the WONCA Europe region to attend the <u>29th WONCA Europe 2024 Conference in Dublin</u>, from September 25th to 28th, through a scholarship award of US \$3,300.

The jury for the WONCA Europe 2024 Montegut Scholar consists of:

- Zalika Klemenc Ketis, WONCA Europe Hon. Treasurer (Chair)
- Eva Hummers, WONCA Europe Hon. Secretary
- Adam Windak, EURACT
- Radost Asenova, EGPRN
- Jose Miguel Bueno Ortiz, EQUIP
- Aaron Poppleton, EYFDM
- Ferdinando Petrazzuoli, EURIPA
- John Brodersen, EUROPREV

To apply for the scholarship, please click <u>here</u>. The deadline for applications is Monday, April 15, 2024.

To fully engage with the Montegut Global Scholar Program, please ensure you review the <u>MGCP Policies</u> <u>2024</u>.

Sincerely,

Prof. Dr. Shlomo Vinker WONCA Europe President

Prof. Dr. Eva Hummers WONCA Europe Honorary Secretary